Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IVADEMA	MAG ONLI		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V	<u>V</u>	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medical Broadcasting, LLC		Name and address of Name: HCPro, Internal	- - · · · ·	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		Address:	
	,	30000	nip	
3. Nature of conveyance: **Assignment** Security Agreement** Other**	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled	DE d in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 5/26/04		(Designations must be a se	is attached: Ves Wes No eparate document from assignment) ess(es) attached? Ves No	
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/385152	n number(s): Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Regis	2,533,105	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	n correspondence	6. Total number of app		
Name: <u>Susan M. Mulholland</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 90	
Internal Address: <u>Gesmer Updeg</u>	rove IIP	Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 40 Broad Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>мд</u>			f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Susan M. Mulholland	Im mu	Cholland	7/13/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 26, 2004, between Medical Broadcasting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 229 S. 18th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania ("MB") and HCPro, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 20 Hoods Lane, Marblehead, Massachusetts ("HCPro").

WHEREAS, MB has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EPHARM5	2,540,130	02/19/2002
EPHARMACEUTICALS	2,533,105	01/22/2002

WHEREAS, MB has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is pending at the US Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
EPHARMACEUTICALS INDEPTH	76/385152	03/19/2002

WHEREAS, MB is assigning said trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060;

WHEREAS, HCPro is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in receipt of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MB hereby assigns to HCPro all right title, and interest in said trademarks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, registrations, and application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this trademark assignment to be executed under seal by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

MEDICAL BROADCASTING, LLC

By: Len Dolce Title: VP Finance Title: VP Finance
Dated: 7/2/04

HCPRO, INC.

By: KEVIN F-COLLINS

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Dated: 7-8.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0779